503437764 08/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3484388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR TODD FITZSIMMONS	08/11/2015
MS SHANNON FITZSIMMONS	10/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SECURED MAIL SOLUTIONS, LLC		
Street Address:	9550 S. EASTERN AVE., SUITE 253		
City:	LAS VEGAS		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89123		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9105002

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-500-1178

Email: todd@fitziplaw.com

Correspondent Name: TODD FITZSIMMONS

Address Line 1: 14739 S. VERMONT AVE.

Address Line 4: GARDENA, CALIFORNIA 90247

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD FITZSIMMONS	
SIGNATURE: /todd fitzsimmons/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2015	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Fitzsimmons_Assignment_Filed#page1.tif source=Shannon_Assignment_Filed#page1.tif source=Shannon_Assignment_Filed#page2.tif

PATENT 503437764 REEL: 036331 FRAME: 0795

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **TODD FITZSIMMONS**, an individual ("ASSIGNOR"), located at 14739 S. Vermont Ave., Gardena, CA 90247, has made certain new and useful inventions in **SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING INFORMATION TO A RECIPIENT OF A PHYSICAL MAIL OBJECT**, and have disclosed the same in an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said application having been filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 30, 2014, bearing Serial No. 14/528,675, now U.S. Patent No. 9,105,002 ("the '002 Patent"); and

WHEREAS, **SECURED MAIL SOLUTIONS, LLC**, a corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), located at 9550 South Eastern Ave., Suite 253, Las Vegas, NV 89123, wishes to acquire all of the rights and title to and interest in said inventions and the ownership of all patent rights in said inventions from the ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, for good and valuable consideration does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE any right, title, and interest in and to the '002 Patent and any continuations or divisionals thereof, throughout the world, that ASSIGNOR has, including all priority rights arising from the '002 Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and same not been made, including, without limitations, the right to bring suit and recover damages for any infringement thereof that has occurred prior to the date hereof.

FURTHERMORE, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further agrees, upon request of and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to promptly execute without further consideration such further lawful documents as may reasonably be required for the rights conveyed herein to vest in ASSIGNEE.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of such together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

ASSIGNOR

Todd E. Fitzsimmons

Date:

ASSIGNEE

Secured Mail Solutions, LLC

Date: 8/11/15

PATENT REEL: 036331 FRAME: 0796

Patent Assignment Agreement

WHEREAS, Shannon L. Fitzsimmons, an individual ("ASSIGNOR"), located at 237 Lindero Avenue, Long Beach, California 90803, asserts an ownership interest in one or more of the United States patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Patents"):

WHEREAS, Secured Mail Solutions, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), located at 9500 South Eastern Avenue, Suite 253, Las Vegas, Nevada 89123, wishes to acquire all of the rights and title to and interest in said inventions or discoveries and the ownership of all patent rights in said inventions or discoveries from the ASSIGNOR:

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, for good and valuable consideration does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE any right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and any continuations or divisionals thereof, throughout the world, that ASSIGNOR has, including all priority rights arising from said Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and same not been made, including, without limitations, the right to bring suit and recover damages for any infringement thereof that has occurred prior to the date hereof.

FURTHERMORE, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further agrees, upon request of and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to promptly execute without further consideration such further lawful documents as may reasonably be required for the rights conveyed herein to vest in ASSIGNEE.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of such together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

ASSIGNOR

Shannon L. Fitzsimmons

ASSIGNEE

Secured Mail Solutions, LLC

se0:80 &r &S bo

Date: 10-25-13

Date: 10/25/13

Schedule A

Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
System And Method For Mail Verification	11/519,739	9/11/2006	7,814,032	10/12/2010
System And Method For Mail Verification	10/271,471	10/15/2002	7,818,268	10/19/2010
System And Method For Mail Verification	12/454,052	5/11/2009	8,073,787	12/06/2011
System And Method For Providing An Advertisement To A Recipient Of A Physical Mail Object	13/297,515	11/16/2011	8,260,629	9/4/2012
System And Method For Providing Information To A Recipient Of A Physical Mail Object	13/560,306	7/27/2012	8,429,093	4/23/2013

PATENT REEL: 036331 FRAME: 0798

RECORDED: 08/14/2015